
The Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time, February 11, 2018 
February is dedicated to the Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph 

 

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule  
 
Sunday, February 11:  The Sixth Sunday in 
Ordinary Time 
 

Monday, February 12  
 
Holy Mass: 9:00 AM 
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass 
 
Tuesday, February 13 
 
Holy Mass: 9:00 AM 
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass 
 
Wednesday, February 14:  Ash Wednesday: Day 
of Fast and Abstinence 
 
Holy Mass: 9:00 AM and 7:00 PM 
Rosary for world peace: following Morning Mass 
 
Thursday, February 15 
 
Holy Mass: 9:00 AM 
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass 
 
Friday, February 16: Day of Abstinence 
 
Holy Mass: 9:00 AM 
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass 
Sacrament of Penance: 12:00 Noon until 1:00 PM 
Stations of the Cross:  5:30 PM 
 
Saturday, February 17: The Seven Founders of 
the Servite Order 
 
Holy Mass: 8:00 AM 
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass 
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00-10:00 AM 
 
Vigil Mass: The First Sunday of Lent 
 
St. Thérèse in Halfway: 2:00 PM 
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral: 6:00 PM 
 
Sunday, February 18:  The First Sunday of Lent 
 
Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM  
Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM 
 
 
 

Holy Mass Intentions This Week 
 
Monday, Feb. 12: repose of the soul of Genevieve 
Pintok requested by Art & Silvia Kreger 
Tuesday, Feb. 13: repose of the soul of Tim Fitzpatrick 
requested by Al and Grace Hausotter 
Wednesday, Feb. 14: 
Thursday, Feb. 15: repose of the soul of Kevin Rice 
requested by Michelle Curtis 
Friday, Feb. 16: peace, comfort and healing for Dorothy 
Brower requested by Eileen Monti  
Saturday, Feb. 17: 

 

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, February 18 
 
Acolyte: JR Vela 
Altar Servers: Luke Stearns, Clark Norton, Connor 
Norton 
Lector: John Fuzi 
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion: 
Mary Stearns, Hal Huntington, Sony Vela, Joan 
Rasmussen 
Music:  
Head Usher: Hal Huntington 
Announcer: Greg Woydziak 
 

 Vigil Mass  
 
Lector: Dave Lindley 
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion: 
Joan George, Roger Coles 
Head Usher: Troy Stewart 
 

Readings for Holy Mass This Week 
 
Feb. 12: James 1:1-11 Mark 8:11-13                             
Feb. 13: James 1:12-18 Mark 8:14-21 
Feb. 14: Joel 2:12-18           2 Cor. 5:20-6:2 
               Matthew 6:1-6, 16-18 
Feb. 15: Deut. 30:15-20 Luke 9:22-25                                            
Feb. 16: Isaiah 58:1-9a Matthew 9:14-15 
Feb. 17: Isaiah 58:9b-14 Luke 5:27-32                       

 

Collections: Sunday, February 4, 2018 
Cathedral:  Offertory: $ 3,529          SOC: $ 785 
                    PAC: $ 50           Food Bank: $ 980                    
People in Need: $ 210 Roof Fund: $675 
                     
St. Thérèse: Offertory: $  328.62    SOC: $ 20 
                      PAC: $               Food Bank: $20 
     People in Need: $20 


